Rhode Island Public Schools

Early Childhood Special Education Contacts

Rl Department of Education

I Early Childhood
@) Special Education

District Contact Address E-mail Phone FOR INTERNAL USE ONLY
El Notification to:
Barrington Sue Constable 283 County Rd. constables@barringtonschools.org 401-247-3145 Sue Constable
Barrington, Rl Fax 401-247-3169
02806 (Please follow fax with email)
constables@barringtonschools.org
Block Island Sally Mitchell PO Box 1890 smitchell@bischool.net 401-466-5600 Laura Breunig
Block Island, RI 401-466-5600
02807 Ibreunig@bischool.net
Bristol/ Edward Clarke 151 State St. Edward.clarke@bwrsd.org 401-253-4000 Edward Clarke
Warren Bristol, RI ext. 5125 Bristol Warren Reg. School District
02809 151 State St.
Bristol, RI 02809
401-253-4000 ext. 5125
Edward.clarke@bwrsd.org
Burrillville Dorothy Murray 135 Harrisville Main St. murrayd@bsd-ri.net 401-568-1340 Dorothy Murray
Harrisville, RI ext. 3322 Burrillville Early Childhood Coordinator
02830 135 Harrisville Main St, Harrisville RI 02830
401-568-1340 ext. 3322
murrayd@bsd-ri-net
Central Falls Katie Marcotte 949 Dexter St. marcottek@cfschools.net 401-727-6430 Lisa Gilligan
Central Falls, RI 949 Dexter St.
02863 Central Falls, R1 02863
fax 724-0577 or 724-0577
Chariho Lori Lambert 455A Switch Rd. lori.lambert@chariho.k12.ri.us 401-552-7059 Lori Lambert
Wood River Junction, Rl 455A Switch Road
02894-1313 Wood River Junction, RI 02894
401-552-7059
Fax 401-415-6076
lori.lambert@chariho.k12.ri.us
Coventry Denise Ahern 1675 Flat River Rd. aherndenise@coventryschools.net 401 822-9400 Denise Ahern
Coventry, Rl ext. 259 1675 Flat River Rd.
02816 Coventry, R1 02816
aherndenise@coventryschools.net
401 822-9400 ext. 259
Cranston Charlene Barbieri Early Childhood Center cbarbieri@cpsed.net 401-270-8057 Charlene Barbieri
45 Sprague Ave 45 Sprague Ave
Cranston, R1 02910 Cranston, RI1 02910
401-270-8057
cbharbieri@cpsed.net
Cumberland Nellie Normand 130 Scott Rd. nellie.normand@cumberlandschools.org 401-658-1600 Nellie Normand

Cumberland, RI
02864

ext. 404

130 Scott Rd.

Cumberland, RI 02864
nellie.normand@cumberlandschools.org
401-658-1600 ext. 404



mailto:nellie.normand@cumberlandschools.org

East Mary Sullivan Meadowbrook Farms School mary.sullivan@egsd.net 401-398-1344 Mary Sullivan
Greenwich 2 Chestnut Drive Meadowbrook Farms School
East Greenwich, Rl 2 Chestnut Drive EG 02818
02818 401-398-1344
mary.sullivan@egsd.net
East Mylissa Moon Oldham School mmoon@epschoolsri.com 401-433-6209 Mylissa Moon
Providence 60 Bart Drive ext.)7805 Oldham School
East Providence, Rl 60 Bart Drive
02915 East Providence, RI 02915
401-433-6209 ext.)7805
Fax: 401-383-4724
mmoon@epschoolsri.com
Exeter/West Robin Corsi 859 Nooseneck Hill Rd. robin_corsi@ewg.k12.ri.us 401-397-3771 Robin Corsi
Greenwich West Greenwich, RI 397-3771
02817 392-0101 (fax)
859 Nooseneck Hill Road
West Greenwich
robin_corsi@ewg.k12.ri.us
Foster Denise Brierley 23A Theodore Foster Dr. dbrierley@northwestri.org 401-647-7560 Julie LePain
North Scituate, RI 23A Theodore Foster Drive
02857 North Scituate, 02857
nwrcoscreen@gmail.com
647-7560 or 647-4107
Glocester Denise Brierley 23A Theodore Foster Dr. dbrierley@northwestri.org 401-647-7560 Julie LePain
North Scituate, RI 23A Theodore Foster Drive
02857 North Scituate, 02857
nwrcoscreen@gmail.com
647-7560
647-4107
Highlander Tania Rose 42 Lexington Ave. trosa@hc.school 401-277-2600 NA
Charter Providence, Rl 02907
Jamestown Courtney Hancur Jamestown School hancur.courtney@jamestownschools.org 401-423-7020 Courtney Hancur
Department ext.121 Jamestown School Department
76 Melrose Ave. 76 Melrose Ave.
Jamestown, RI Jamestown, Rl 02835
02835 hancur.courtney@jamestownschools.org
Johnston Jennifer Lauriat 6 Collins Ave. jlauriat@johnstonschools.org 401-231-8790 Jennifer Lauriat
Johnston, RI ext. 2590 jlauriat@johnstonschools.org (preferred)
02919 fax-401-232-2060
Lincoln Allyn Grantham Lincoln Public Schools granthama@lincolnps.org 401-721-3300 Kathy McDonald
1624 Lonsdale Ave. 1624 Lonsdale Ave.
Lincoln, RI Lincoln, RI 02865
02865 401-356-0799
mcdonaldk@lincolnps.org
Little Anne Marie 26 Oliphant Lane amcandrews@mpsri.net 401-847-3916 Kate Higginbotham
Compton McAndrews Middletown, Rl khigginbotham@tivertonschools.org
02842 401-847-3916
Middletown Anne Marie 26 Oliphant Lane amcandrews@mpsri.net 401-847-3916 Kate Higginbotham
McAndrews Middletown, Rl khigginbotham@tivertonschools.org

02842

401-847-3916
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mailto:jlauriat@johnstonschools.org
mailto:khigginbotham@tivertonschools.org

Narragansett | Melissa Denton Narragansett School Depart. mdenton@nssk12.org 401-792-9426 Melissa Denton
Office of Student Services 792-9426
25 Fifth Ave-3rd Floor. 25 Fifth Ave.
Narragansett, RI Narragansett, Rl 02882
02882 Fax- 792-9429
Ibrow@nssk12.org
Newport Nichole Bussiere Pell School nicholebussiere@npsri.net 401-619-3162 Nichole Bussiere
35 Dexter Street Pell School
Newport RI 35 Dexter Street
02840 Newport Rl 02840
(401) 619-3162 (direct line)
(401-619-1968 (fax)
North Jackie DiLorenzo Fishing Cove Elementary jacqueline_dilorenzo@nksd.net 401-268-6596 Jackie DiLorenzo
Kingstown School Office of Pupil Personnel Services
110 Wickford Point Road Davisville Academy
North Kingstown, RI 50 East Court
02852 North Kingstown Rl 02852
PPS Office Fax: 401-398-0674
401-268-6596
jacqueline_dilorenzo@nksd.net
North David Radcliff North Providence School preschool@npsd.k12.ri.us 401-349-4732 David Radcliff
Providence Dept. (Fax 401-231- 401-231-8486 Fax (preferred)
2240 Mineral Spring Ave. 8486) North Providence School Dept.
North Providence, Rl 2240 Mineral Spring Ave.
02911 North Providence, Rl 02911
preschool@npsd.k12.ri.us
401-349-4732
North Andrea Carey Pupil Personnel Services acarey@nsps.us 401-769-5492 Julie LePain
Smithfield North Smithfield School Dept. ext. 2209 23A Theodore Foster Drive
83 Greene St. North Scituate, 02857
PO Box 72 nwrcoscreen@gmail.com
Slatersville, R.I 647-7560
02876 647-4107
Pawtucket Danielle Bishop 286 Main St. bishopd@psdri.net 401-729-6382 Luisa Maloof
Pawtucket, RI maloofl@psdri.net
02860 401-729-6391
Fax (401) 729-7725
Portsmouth Deana Dufficy Melville Elementary School dufficyd@PortsmouthSchoolsRl.org 401- 683-1650 Deana Dufficy
1351 W. Main Rd. Ext. 5038 dufficyd@PortsmouthSchoolsRl.org
Portsmouth, RI
02871
https://www.portsmouthscho
olsri.org/Page/1577
Providence Chrissy Ahern Providence School Christen.ahern@ppsd.org 456-9100 Attn: Pre-K Program Manager
Department Ext. 11325 Providence School Department
797 Westminster St. 797 Westminster Street
Providence, Rl Admin Asst. Providence, RI 02903
02903 Ext. 11326 FAX: 401- 453-8699
RI School for Mary Pendergast RI School for the Deaf mpendergast@rideaf.net 401-222-3525 NA
the Deaf One Corliss Park

Providence, RI
02908
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Scituate Denise Brierley 23A Theodore Foster Dr. dbrierley@northwestri.org 401-647-7560 Julie LePain
North Scituate, RI 23A Theodore Foster Drive
02857 North Scituate, 02857
nwrcoscreen@gmail.com
647-7560
647-4107
Smithfield Colleen Poyton 49 Farnum Pike cpoyton@smithfield-ps.org 401-231-6608 Colleen Poyton
Smithfield, RI 49 Farnum Pike
02917 Smithfield, R1 02917
cpoyton@smithfield-ps.org
401-232-1646
Fax 401-231-1580 (preferred)
South Tracy Andrews- 307 Curtis Corner Road tandrews@sksd-ri.net 401-360-1213 Tracy Andrews-Mellouise
Kingstown Mellouise Wakefield, RI Fax 401-360-1210 (referrals)
02879 tandrews@sksd-ri.net (COS A)
Tiverton Anne Marie 26 Oliphant Lane amcandrews@mpsri.net 401-847-3916 Kate Higginbotham
McAndrews Middletown, Rl khigginbotham@tivertonschools.org
02842 401-847-3916
Warwick Mary Palombo Warwick Early Learning mary.palombo@warwickschools.org 401-921-0722 Mary Palombo
Center at John Brown Francis mary.palombo@warwickschools.org
325 Miantonomo Drive 401-921-0722
Warwick, Rl 02888 Fax (401) 298-6003
West Debbie Heroux Maisie E. Quinn Elementary dheroux@westwarwickpublicschools.com 401-825-6573 Debbie Heroux
Warwick School Maisie E. Quinn Elementary School
1 Brown St. 1 Brown St.
West Warwick, RI West Warwick, Rl 02893
02893
Westerly Christina Allen 23 Highland Ave. callen@westerly.k12.ri.us 401-315-1538 Christina Allen
Westerly, RI 23 Highland Ave.
02891 Westerly, R 02891
401-315-1538
callen@westerly.k12.ri.us (preferred)
Woonsocket Melissa Custer Woonsocket Education Dept. mcuster@woonsocketschools.com 401-768-3899 Woonsocket Education Dept.

108 High St.
Woonsocket, Rl
02895

Attn: Preschool Special Education Office
108 High St.
Woonsocket, Rl 02895
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